Weekend Diversion Schedule
Effective on weekends, September 10th-11th & September 17th-18th

NEWBURYPORT/ROCKPORT LINE

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

AM PM
Saturday Train No.  BEVLocal™ ' y5q 1100 152 1102 154 104 1156 1106 1158 1108 160 1m0 162

ZONE Sunday Train No. 2150 2100 2152 2102 2154 2104 2156 2106 2158 2108 2160 2110 2162

8 Rockport - 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00 2:00 4:00

7 Gloucester - 6:07 8:07 10:07 12:07 2:07 4:07

7 | West Gloucester - 6:13 8:13 10:13 12:13 213 413

6  Manchester = 6:20 8:20 10:20 = 12:20 2:20 4:20

5 Beverly Farms - f6:26 f8:26 £10:26 f12:26 f2:26 f4:26

4  Montserrat = f6:32 f8:32 £10:32 = f12:32 f2:32 f4:32

8  Newburyport - 5:10 7:10 9:10 11:10 - 110 3:10 5:10

7 Rowley - 5:15 7:15 9:15 11:15 - 1:15 315 5:15

6 | Ipswich - 5:21 72 9:21 n21 121 321 5:21

5  Hamilton/Wenham - 5:27 7:27 9:27 1:27 - 1.27 3:27 5:27

5 | North Beverly - f5:31 f7:31 f9:31 f11:31 f1:31 f3:31 f5:31

4  Beverly (train arrival) S 5:37 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 1:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37

4 Beverly (bus departure) 4:42 5:42 5:42 6:42 6:42 7:42 T7:42 8:42 8:42 9:42 9:42 10:42 10:42 11:42 11:42|12:42 12:42 1:42 1:42 2:42 2:42 3:42 3:42 4:42 4:42 5:42 5:42

3 Salem 4:48 5:46 5:48 6:46 6:48 7:46 7:48 8:46 8:49 9:47 9:49 10:47 10:50 11:47 11:50|12:47 12:50 1:48 1:50 2:48 2:50 3:47 3:50 4:47 4:50 5:47 5:49

3 Swampscott 5:01 - 601 - 700 - 803 9:06 10:06 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:06

2 Llym 5:06 - 606 - 7:06 - 808 9:12 10:12 1:14 12:14 114 2:14 314 4:14 5:14 6:12

1 North Station 5:39 6:23 6:39 7:28 7:39 8:28 8:44 9:28 9:54 10:33 10:52 11:37 11:59 12:39 12:59| 1:39 1:59 2:44 2:59 3:44 3:59 4:39 4:54 5:39 5:54 6:33 6:54
SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
am Pm

Saturday Train No. 1151 1101 1153 1103 1155 1105 157 1107 1159 1109 1161 M 1163 113

ZONE Sunday Train No. 2151 2101 2153 2103 2155 2105 2157 2107 2159 2109 2161 211 2163 2113

1 North Station 4:54 514 554 6:10 6:50 7:10 7:50 8:10 8:38 8:58 9:38 9:58 10:37 10:53 11:37 11:53|12:37 12:53 1:37 1:53 2:37 2:58 3:37 3:58 4:45 5:03 5:45 6:03

2 Lymn 529 - 629 - 729 - 829 - 923 - 10:23 11:23 12:23 123 - 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:25 6:25

3 Swampscott 534 - 634 - 734 - 834 - 929 - 10:29 - 1129 - 12:29 129 - 229 - 329 - 429 - 531 - 631 -

3 Salem 5:48 5:51 6:48 6:52 7:50 7:52 8:50 8:52 9:47 9:50 10:47 10:50 11:47 11:49 12:47 12:49| 1:47 1:49 2:47 2:49 3:47 3:50 4:47 4:50 5:47 5:50 6:47 6:50

4 | Beverly (bus arrival) 5:55 5:55 6:55 6:56 7:57 7:56 8:57 8:56 9:55 9:55 10:55 10:55 11:55 11:55 12:55 12:55| 1:55 1:55 2:55 2:55 3:55 3:55 4:55 4:55 5:55 5:55 6:55 6:55

4  Beverly (train departure) 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:.04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04

4  North Beverly f6:08 £8:08 £10:08 f12:08 - f2:08 f4:08 f6:08

5 Hamilton/Wenham 6:12 8:12 10:12 12:12 - 2:12 412 6:12

6  Ipswich 6:18 8:18 10:18 12:18 - 2:18 418 6:18

7 Rowley 6:24 8:24 10:24 12:24 - 2:24 4:24 6:24

8  Newburyport 6:35 8:35 10:35 12:35 - 2:35 4:35 6:35

4  Montserrat f7.08 £9:08 f11:08 f1.08 = f3:08 £5:08 f7.08

5  Beverly Farms f7:14 f9:14 f11:14 f1:14 - f3:14 f5:14 f7:14

6  Manchester 7:20 9:20 11:20 1:20 = 3:20 5:20 7:20

7  West Gloucester f7:26 f9:26 f11:26 f1:26 - f3:26 f5:26 f7:26

7 Gloucester 7:33 9:33 11:33 133 - 3:33 5i88 7:33

8  Rockport 7:44 9:44 1:44 1:44 - 3:44 5:44 7:44

«
& S & &
m 1164 14 1166 116 ‘\g’é Qy;;é\ & & ‘\é@
2112 2164 214 2166 2116 0‘----------.‘
6:00 8:00 10:00 d- Xl lxllellLe -‘() -
6:07 8:07 10:07 é\é\o“ p &,«? ) & v\;\e“ Q%“'Oé v%‘y“ Qé@’r‘ ) Q&é‘ *‘(&& p é’/\é“ ) fé“ S cé«?‘ dgoqf‘
613 813 1013 e°q§ & f‘\v“‘ v t7‘,1.3“ oéé*’ &~ 4\9'0 &L
6:20 8:20 10:20 v v v
(6:26 (8:26 £10:26 QO SHUTTLESTOP ~ mM M BUSSHUTTLE €3 NO SHUTTLE SERVICE I REGULAR SERVICE
(632 (832 032 Buses will replace regular weekend train service between Beverly and North Station.
7:10 9:10 -
7:15 9:15 -
721 9:21
7:27 9:27 -
f7:31 f9:31 -
6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37
6:42 6:42 7:42 T7:42 8:42 8:42 9:42 9:42 10:42 10:42
6:47 6:49 7:47 7:49 8:47 8:48 9:46 9:48 10:46 10:48
7:06 8:06 9:03 10:03 11:03
7:12 8:12 9:08 10:08 11:08
7:33 7:52 8:33 8:52 9:33 9:41 10:28 10:44 11:28 11:44
|:I Times in purple with “f* indicate a flag stop: Passengers
M5 M5 gy MET T gy must tell the conductor that they wish to leave. Passengers
265 ams L e o Lo waiting to board must be visible on the platform for the train
6:45 7:03 7:54 8:03 8:39 9:24 9:39 10:24 10:39 11:34 10 StOp.
7:25 8:29 9:14 9:59 10:59 12:09 .
231| - lesal . oo hooal . |toal . |12ns ('j\ All buses are free and accessible
Ja7 750 a8 w50 933 10m 02 1 mz w2e (D) BiCycles are allowed on trains but are not allowed on board
7:55 7:55 8:55 8:55 9:40 10:25 10:25 11:25 11:25 12:35 ShUttle buses
Al S A Bus departure times on the Newburyport and Rockport Line
£8:08 - £10:38
8:12 - 10:42
8:18 - 10:48
8:24 - 10:54
8:35 11:05
£9:08 - f11:38
f9:14 - f11:44
9:20 - 11:50
f9:26 - f11:56
CrE) - 12:03
9:44 - 1214

Visit

MBTA.com

Download the

mTicket App

Follow

@MBTA_CR

Customer Service

617-222-3200

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

@ I<eous < @





